
Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship - Event #1 - TMP Full Track - May 25, 2019

Sanctioned by Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs – Ontario Region

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

Modified 2 Class

1 65 Denes Szvercsok SPDA 2003 Honda SiR 80.107 93.095

2 721 John Meecante Y SPDA 2002 Subaru Wrx 82.237 90.003

Modified 3 Class

1 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 77.672 98.717

(CASLUBE, CanJam Motorsports, Amsoil)

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 11 Eric Juraschka SPDA 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 80.677 96.090

2 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti 81.320 94.380

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

1 405 Igor Kost BMWCCT 2001 BMW M3 78.749 98.928

(korch motorsports/iconicars)

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 80.272 98.831

2 147 Alexander Aljochin Y CVC,TLMC 2016 Nissan 370Z 85.578 92.680

3 267 Bradley Ager SPDA,SCCA 2014 Nissan 370Z 87.099 91.360

(UP Performance Shop)

4 28 Daryl Beattie Y SPDA 2017 Subaru STI 86.634 91.138

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2015 Ford Mustang GT 80.139 100.000

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki SPDA 2000 Honda S2000 81.181 99.043

(Stage four motorsports)

3 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 81.258 98.100

4 991 Ping Zhang Y SPDA 2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe 85.644 93.335

(Apex PE / StageFour Motorsports)

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 358 Gilbert Kaia Other 2013 Scion FR-S 82.864 97.778

(Carlo's Pizza & Grill)

2 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS 83.258 96.918

(Mann Motorsport)

3 95 Patrick Vivacqua SPDA 2004 Honda S2000 83.922 96.225

4 168 Shane Glasford SPDA 1995 Acura Integra 85.638 94.733

5 333 Jimmy Woo SPDA 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 87.647 92.514



Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points

(Sponsors)

6 233 Robert Lecuyer Y Other 2003 Infiniti G35 91.730 88.669

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 551 Joseph Yang TLMC 2012 Honda Civic Si 85.613 96.093

(Zestino Canada)

2 6 Rob Hall OMSC 1999 Mazda Miata 86.635 94.443

3 161 Ben Snowdon Y SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST 87.394 93.720

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 121 Patrick Alex Y Other 2015 Subaru BRZ 85.612 97.646

(JRP Online, XIIIMotorsports, Zestino Tires)

2 174 Sal Moledina SPDA 2015 Ford Focus ST 85.063 97.502

3 330 Jesse Wood Y SPDA 2005 BMW 330CI 86.727 96.289

4 283 Martin Wojtowicz Other 1994 Acura Integra 88.125 94.189

5 866 Phillip Oliveira Y BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS 88.296 93.760

(DriverMod.ca)

6 190 Tony Tran SPDA 2013 Fiat 500 Turbo 90.893 91.368

7 544 Jacob Reinertson Y OMSC 2002 Mazda Miata 93.525 88.727

Touring 1 Class

1 36 Afshin Azadeh Other 1993 Acura Integra RS 86.596 97.492

(Myself)

2 118 Victor Vasco Y SPDA 1990 Acura Integra 88.080 95.314

3 144 Terry Wooe-Chung SPDA 2001 Mazda Miata 89.548 93.801

4 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 92.903 90.679

(NV Auto)

Touring 2 Class

1 78 Lawrence La Fave MCO 1997 Mazda Miata 91.632 93.407

2 113 Luke Lay SPDA 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 91.499 93.089

(xiiimotorsports)

Touring 3 Class

1 32 Daniel Santibanez SPDA 2005 Toyota Echo 91.095 95.379

2 326 Adam Wilson SPDA 1991 Ford Escort GT 91.261 94.815

(Linwood Garage)

3 164 Daniel Robis SPDA 1995 Nissan 240sx 92.159 93.916

(None.)



TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2015 Ford Mustang GT GT1 80.139 100.000

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki SPDA 2000 Honda S2000 GT1 81.181 99.043

3 405 Igor Kost BMWCCT 2001 BMW M3 SGT2 78.749 98.928

4 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 80.272 98.831

5 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi MOD3 77.672 98.717

6 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro GT1 81.258 98.100

7 358 Gilbert Kaia Other 2013 Scion FR-S GT2 82.864 97.778

8 121 Patrick Alex Y Other 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 85.612 97.646

9 174 Sal Moledina SPDA 2015 Ford Focus ST GT4 85.063 97.502

10 36 Afshin Azadeh Other 1993 Acura Integra RS T1 86.596 97.492

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 121 Patrick Alex Y Other 2015 Subaru BRZ GT4 85.612 97.646

2 330 Jesse Wood Y SPDA 2005 BMW 330CI GT4 86.727 96.289

3 118 Victor Vasco Y SPDA 1990 Acura Integra T1 88.080 95.314

4 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 81.320 94.380

5 866 Phillip Oliveira Y BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS GT4 88.296 93.760

6 161 Ben Snowdon Y SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST GT3 87.394 93.720

7 991 Ping Zhang Y SPDA 2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe GT1 85.644 93.335

8 147 Alexander Aljochin Y CVC,TLMC 2016 Nissan 370Z SGT3 85.578 92.680

9 28 Daryl Beattie Y SPDA 2017 Subaru STI SGT3 86.634 91.138

10 67 Michael Kosior Y SPDA 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 T1 92.903 90.679

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #1

Rank Car # Name Rookie Club Vehicle Class Best Time Points

1 1 Stephen Deneka SPDA 2004 Subaru Impreza STi MOD3 77.672 98.717

2 405 Igor Kost BMWCCT 2001 BMW M3 SGT2 78.749 98.928

3 65 Denes Szvercsok SPDA 2003 Honda SiR MOD2 80.107 93.095

4 711 Chris Paczynski SPDA 2015 Ford Mustang GT GT1 80.139 100.000

5 276 Carsten Gieschen SPDA 2003 BMW M3 SGT3 80.272 98.831

6 11 Eric Juraschka SPDA 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 SGT1 80.677 96.090

7 177 Jeremy Brutzki SPDA 2000 Honda S2000 GT1 81.181 99.043

8 7 John Paczynski SPDA 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro GT1 81.258 98.100

9 136 Nathan Hodgins Y Other 2011 Subaru Sti SGT1 81.320 94.380

10 721 John Meecante Y SPDA 2002 Subaru Wrx MOD2 82.237 90.003





Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski GT1 2015 Ford Mustang GT 100.000 100.000

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki GT1 2000 Honda S2000 99.043 99.043

3 405 Igor Kost SGT2 2001 BMW M3 98.928 98.928

4 276 Carsten Gieschen SGT3 2003 BMW M3 98.831 98.831

5 1 Stephen Deneka MOD3 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 98.717 98.717

6 7 John Paczynski GT1 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 98.100 98.100

7 358 Gilbert Kaia GT2 2013 Scion FR-S 97.778 97.778

8 121 Patrick Alex Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.646 97.646

9 174 Sal Moledina GT4 2015 Ford Focus ST 97.502 97.502

10 36 Afshin Azadeh T1 1993 Acura Integra RS 97.492 97.492

11 45 Adam Mann GT2 2013 Scion FRS 96.918 96.918

12 330 Jesse Wood Y GT4 2005 BMW 330CI 96.289 96.289

13 95 Patrick Vivacqua GT2 2004 Honda S2000 96.225 96.225

14 551 Joseph Yang GT3 2012 Honda Civic Si 96.093 96.093

15 11 Eric Juraschka SGT1 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 96.090 96.090

16 32 Daniel Santibanez T3 2005 Toyota Echo 95.379 95.379

17 118 Victor Vasco Y T1 1990 Acura Integra 95.314 95.314

18 326 Adam Wilson T3 1991 Ford Escort GT 94.815 94.815

19 168 Shane Glasford GT2 1995 Acura Integra 94.733 94.733

20 6 Rob Hall GT3 1999 Mazda Miata 94.443 94.443

21 136 Nathan Hodgins Y SGT1 2011 Subaru Sti 94.380 94.380

22 283 Martin Wojtowicz GT4 1994 Acura Integra 94.189 94.189

23 164 Daniel Robis T3 1995 Nissan 240sx 93.916 93.916

24 144 Terry Wooe-Chung T1 2001 Mazda Miata 93.801 93.801

25 866 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 93.760 93.760

26 161 Ben Snowdon Y GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST 93.720 93.720

27 78 Lawrence La Fave T2 1997 Mazda Miata 93.407 93.407

28 991 Ping Zhang Y GT1 2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe 93.335 93.335

29 65 Denes Szvercsok MOD2 2003 Honda SiR 93.095 93.095

30 113 Luke Lay T2 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 93.089 93.089

31 147 Alexander Aljochin Y SGT3 2016 Nissan 370Z 92.680 92.680

32 333 Jimmy Woo GT2 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 92.514 92.514

33 190 Tony Tran GT4 2013 Fiat 500 Turbo 91.368 91.368

34 267 Bradley Ager SGT3 2014 Nissan 370Z 91.360 91.360

35 28 Daryl Beattie Y SGT3 2017 Subaru STI 91.138 91.138

36 67 Michael Kosior Y T1 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 90.679 90.679

37 721 John Meecante Y MOD2 2002 Subaru Wrx 90.003 90.003

38 544 Jacob Reinertson Y GT4 2002 Mazda Miata 88.727 88.727

39 233 Robert Lecuyer Y GT2 2003 Infiniti G35 88.669 88.669

Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Overall Novice Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

1 121 Patrick Alex Y GT4 2015 Subaru BRZ 97.646 97.646



Rank Car # Name Rookie Class Vehicle Total Net

2 330 Jesse Wood Y GT4 2005 BMW 330CI 96.289 96.289

3 118 Victor Vasco Y T1 1990 Acura Integra 95.314 95.314

4 136 Nathan Hodgins Y SGT1 2011 Subaru Sti 94.380 94.380

5 866 Phillip Oliveira Y GT4 2014 Scion FRS 93.760 93.760

6 161 Ben Snowdon Y GT3 2013 Ford Focus ST 93.720 93.720

7 991 Ping Zhang Y GT1 2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe 93.335 93.335

8 147 Alexander Aljochin Y SGT3 2016 Nissan 370Z 92.680 92.680

9 28 Daryl Beattie Y SGT3 2017 Subaru STI 91.138 91.138

10 67 Michael Kosior Y T1 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 90.679 90.679

11 721 John Meecante Y MOD2 2002 Subaru Wrx 90.003 90.003

12 544 Jacob Reinertson Y GT4 2002 Mazda Miata 88.727 88.727

13 233 Robert Lecuyer Y GT2 2003 Infiniti G35 88.669 88.669



Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

Modified 2 Class

1 65 Denes Szvercsok 2003 Honda SiR 1______ 93.095 93.095

2 721 John Meecante Y 2002 Subaru Wrx 1______ 90.003 90.003

Modified 3 Class

1 1 Stephen Deneka 2004 Subaru Impreza STi 1______ 98.717 98.717

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

1 11 Eric Juraschka 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 1______ 96.090 96.090

2 136 Nathan Hodgins Y 2011 Subaru Sti 1______ 94.380 94.380

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

1 405 Igor Kost 2001 BMW M3 1______ 98.928 98.928

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

1 276 Carsten Gieschen 2003 BMW M3 1______ 98.831 98.831

2 147 Alexander Aljochin Y 2016 Nissan 370Z 1______ 92.680 92.680

3 267 Bradley Ager 2014 Nissan 370Z 1______ 91.360 91.360

4 28 Daryl Beattie Y 2017 Subaru STI 1______ 91.138 91.138

Grand Touring 1 Class

1 711 Chris Paczynski 2015 Ford Mustang GT 1______ 100.000 100.000

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki 2000 Honda S2000 1______ 99.043 99.043

3 7 John Paczynski 2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro 1______ 98.100 98.100

4 991 Ping Zhang Y 2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe 1______ 93.335 93.335

Grand Touring 2 Class

1 358 Gilbert Kaia 2013 Scion FR-S 1______ 97.778 97.778

2 45 Adam Mann 2013 Scion FRS 1______ 96.918 96.918

3 95 Patrick Vivacqua 2004 Honda S2000 1______ 96.225 96.225

4 168 Shane Glasford 1995 Acura Integra 1______ 94.733 94.733

5 333 Jimmy Woo 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8 1______ 92.514 92.514

6 233 Robert Lecuyer Y 2003 Infiniti G35 1______ 88.669 88.669

Grand Touring 3 Class

1 551 Joseph Yang 2012 Honda Civic Si 1______ 96.093 96.093

2 6 Rob Hall 1999 Mazda Miata 1______ 94.443 94.443

3 161 Ben Snowdon Y 2013 Ford Focus ST 1______ 93.720 93.720

Grand Touring 4 Class

1 121 Patrick Alex Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1______ 97.646 97.646

2 174 Sal Moledina 2015 Ford Focus ST 1______ 97.502 97.502

3 330 Jesse Wood Y 2005 BMW 330CI 1______ 96.289 96.289

4 283 Martin Wojtowicz 1994 Acura Integra 1______ 94.189 94.189

5 866 Phillip Oliveira Y 2014 Scion FRS 1______ 93.760 93.760

6 190 Tony Tran 2013 Fiat 500 Turbo 1______ 91.368 91.368

7 544 Jacob Reinertson Y 2002 Mazda Miata 1______ 88.727 88.727

Touring 1 Class

1 36 Afshin Azadeh 1993 Acura Integra RS 1______ 97.492 97.492

2 118 Victor Vasco Y 1990 Acura Integra 1______ 95.314 95.314

3 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 2001 Mazda Miata 1______ 93.801 93.801



Rank Car # Name Rookie Vehicle Events Ran Total Net

4 67 Michael Kosior Y 1998 Toyota Altezza RS200 1______ 90.679 90.679

Touring 2 Class

1 78 Lawrence La Fave 1997 Mazda Miata 1______ 93.407 93.407

2 113 Luke Lay 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT 1______ 93.089 93.089

Touring 3 Class

1 32 Daniel Santibanez 2005 Toyota Echo 1______ 95.379 95.379

2 326 Adam Wilson 1991 Ford Escort GT 1______ 94.815 94.815

3 164 Daniel Robis 1995 Nissan 240sx 1______ 93.916 93.916



Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event #7 Total Net

1 711 Chris Paczynski 100.000

(0.94576)

100.000 100.000

2 177 Jeremy Brutzki 99.043

(0.94264)

99.043 99.043

3 405 Igor Kost 98.928

(0.97288)

98.928 98.928

4 276 Carsten Gieschen 98.831

(0.95536)

98.831 98.831

5 1 Stephen Deneka 98.717

(0.98848)

98.717 98.717

6 7 John Paczynski 98.100

(0.9508)

98.100 98.100

7 358 Gilbert Kaia 97.778

(0.93544)

97.778 97.778

8 121 Patrick Alex Y 97.646

(0.90664)

97.646 97.646

9 174 Sal Moledina 97.502

(0.91384)

97.502 97.502

10 36 Afshin Azadeh 97.492

(0.89776)

97.492 97.492

11 45 Adam Mann 96.918

(0.93928)

96.918 96.918

12 330 Jesse Wood 96.289

(0.9076)

96.289 96.289

13 95 Patrick Vivacqua 96.225

(0.93856)

96.225 96.225

14 551 Joseph Yang 96.093

(0.92128)

96.093 96.093

15 11 Eric Juraschka 96.090

(0.97768)

96.090 96.090

16 32 Daniel Santibanez 95.379

(0.87232)

95.379 95.379

17 118 Victor Vasco Y 95.314

(0.9028)

95.314 95.314

18 326 Adam Wilson 94.815

(0.87592)

94.815 94.815

19 168 Shane Glasford 94.733

(0.93424)

94.733 94.733

20 6 Rob Hall 94.443

(0.92632)

94.443 94.443

21 136 Nathan Hodgins Y 94.380

(0.98752)

94.380 94.380

22 283 Martin Wojtowicz 94.189

(0.91312)

94.189 94.189

23 164 Daniel Robis 93.916

(0.87568)

93.916 93.916

24 144 Terry Wooe-Chung 93.801

(0.90232)

93.801 93.801



Rank Car # Name Rookie Event #1 Event #2 Event #3 Event #4 Event #5 Event #6 Event #7 Total Net

25 866 Phillip Oliveira Y 93.760

(0.91552)

93.760 93.760

26 161 Ben Snowdon Y 93.720

(0.92536)

93.720 93.720

27 78 Lawrence La Fave 93.407

(0.88552)

93.407 93.407

28 991 Ping Zhang Y 93.335

(0.94816)

93.335 93.335

29 65 Denes Szvercsok 93.095

(1.01632)

93.095 93.095

30 113 Luke Lay 93.089

(0.88984)

93.089 93.089

31 147 Alexander Aljochin Y 92.680

(0.9556)

92.680 92.680

32 333 Jimmy Woo 92.514

(0.93472)

92.514 92.514

33 190 Tony Tran 91.368

(0.91264)

91.368 91.368

34 267 Bradley Ager 91.360

(0.95248)

91.360 91.360

35 28 Daryl Beattie Y 91.138

(0.95992)

91.138 91.138

36 67 Michael Kosior Y 90.679

(0.89968)

90.679 90.679

37 721 John Meecante Y 90.003

(1.024)

90.003 90.003

38 544 Jacob Reinertson Y 88.727

(0.91336)

88.727 88.727

39 233 Robert Lecuyer Y 88.669

(0.93184)

88.669 88.669

Club Points Standings

Club Points




